The Liability of the Members is Limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them; 

V. *“The authorized share capital of the Bank is ₹20,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Crore only) divided ₹18,00,00,00,000 (Rupees One Thousand Eight 

Hundred Crore only) comprising of 1,80,00,00,000 (One Hundred & Eighty Crore 

only) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees ten only) each and ₹2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Hundred Crore only) comprising of 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) preference 

shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, with the power to increase 

and reduce the capital of the Bank and to divide the shares in the capital for the